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Date

1-3

5-10

11

12-14

15

16-17

18

19-22

23

24

25

26

27-31

Days

Thu-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun
Mon-Wed
Thu
Fri-Sat
Sun
Mon-Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Tue-Sat

AUGUST 2024-25

Particulars

Classes

Classes
Independence Day

Classes

Classes
Tithi of Sri Sri

Madhabdeva
Class

Janmastami

Classes

No. of
Class/
Working/

Exam Days

3 Days

No. of
Holidays

Number of Working Days = 24
Number of Sundays = 04
Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07

Academic &
Other Activities

Commencement
of UG Classes for
]_st/ 3rd/ Sth
Semester

18th August
College

Foundation Day



Date

9-14

15

16-21

22

23-28

29

30

Days

Sun
Mon-Tue
Wed
Thu-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun

Mon

Particulars

Classes
Tithi of Srimanta

Sankardeva
Classes

Classes

SEPTEMBER 2024-25

No. of

Class/
Working/

Exam Days

2 Days

No. of
Holidays

1 Day

Number of Working Days = 24
Number of Sundays = 05

Academic &
Other
Activities

5th September

Teacher’s Day

Number of Holidays including Sundays = 06



OCTOBER 2024-25

No. of
Date Days Particulars Class/ No. of Academic &
Working/ @ Holidays Other
Exam Days Activities
1 Tue Class 1 Day ---
2 Wed Birthday of --- 1 Day
Mahatma Gandhi 274 October
3-5 Thu-Sat Classes 3 Days --- Gandhi Jayanti
6 Sun --- --- 1 Day
7-8 Mon-Tue Classes 2 Days ---
Durga Puja/Lakshmi Puja/
9-18 Wed-Fri Janmotsav of Srimanta --- 10 Days
Sankardev/Kati Bihu
19 Sat Class 1 Day ---
20 Sun --- --- 1 Day
21-26 Mon-Sat Classes 6 Days ---
27 Sun --- --- 1 Day
28-30 Mon-Wed Classes 3 Days ---
31 Thu Kali Puja --- 1 Day

Number of Working Days = 16
Number of Sundays = 04
Number of Holidays including Sundays = 15



Date

4-6

8-9

10

11-14

15

16

17

18-23

24

25-30

Days

Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon-Wed
Thu
Fri-Sat
Sun
Mon-Thu

Fri
Sat
Sun

Mon-Sat
Sun

Mon-Sat

Particulars

Diwali

Class

Classes
Chhat Puja

Classes

Classes
Guru Nanak’s Birthday

Class

Classes
Lachit Divas

Classes

NOVEMBER 2024-25

No. of

Class/
Working/
Exam Days

1 Day

No. of
Holidays

1 Day

Number of Working Days = 23
Number of Sundays = 04
Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07

Academic &
Other Activities

Sessional
Examination to
start from 1st
Week

26th November
Constitution
Day

Last Week of
month
commencement
of 1st/3rd/ Sth
Semester Final
Examination



Date

3-7

9-14

15

16-21

22

23-24

25

26-28

29

30-31

Days

Sun
Mon
Tue-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun
Mon-Sat
Sun
Mon-Tue
Wed
Thu-Sat
Sun

Mon-Tue

Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07

DECEMBER 2024-25

No. of
Particulars Class/ No. of
Working/ @ Holidays
Exam Days
1 Day
Asom Divas/Su-Ka-Pha --- 1 Day
Divas
Classes 5 Days ---
1 Day
Classes 6 Days ---
1 Day
Classes 6 Days ---
1 Day
Classes 2 Days ---
Christmas Day --- 1 Day
Classes 3 Days ---
——- -—- 1 Day
Classes 2 Days ---

Number of Working Days = 24
Number of Sundays = 05

Academic &

Other
Activities

2nd December

National

Population

Day



Commemorative Days
From 15 August to 31t December 2024

15" August 2024 —

Celebration of Independence Day

18" August 2024 —_
Celebration of College Foundation Day

5% September 2024 =—
Celebration of Teacher’s Day

2! October 2024 —
Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti

26" November 2024 ==
Observation of Constitution Day

2" December 2024 =

Observation of National Population Day

IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION

1. Students curricular Activities: Every last Saturday of the Month (Seminar/Quiz/Group
Discussion/Book Review Department/Cell).

2. Academic Calendar for the period of January 2025 - June 2025 (Part-II) shall be
published after the publication of the Holiday List for 2025 by G.U. Authories.

3. Other Holidays/ any alteration of Holidays, if any, will be notified later on as per the
Academic Calendar/ Holiday list of Gauhati University.

4. All sports and cultural activities will be organised subject to the notification of Gauhati
University and SOP of Government of Assam.

5. Date of Faculty Seminar will be mentioned by the concerned department.

PREPARED BY: I0AC, PROGATI COLLEGE, AGOMANI, DHUBRI (ASSAM)
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