

PROGATI COLLEGE, AGOMANI DHUBRI (ASSAM) Pin: 783335 ESTD: 1991 Website: <u>www.progaticollege.org</u>

B

D

(()

 $\widehat{\mathbf{C}}$

Q

R

R

B

B

Ø

G

 \mathfrak{D}

P



Date	Days	Particulars	No. of Class/ Working/ Exam Days	No. of Holidays	Academic & Other Activities
1-3	Thu-Sat	Classes	3 Days		
4	Sun			1 Day	Commencement
5-10	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		of UG Classes for 1 st /3 rd /5 th
11	Sun			1 Day	Semester
12-14	Mon-Wed	Classes	3 Days		
15	Thu	Independence Day		1 Day	
16-17	Fri-Sat	Classes	2 Days		19th Assessed
18	Sun			1 Day	<u>18th August</u> College Foundation Day
19-22	Mon-Thu	Classes	4 Days		
23	Fri	Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabdeva		1 Day	
24	Sat	Class	1 Day		
25	Sun			1 Day	
26	Mon	Janmastami		1 Day	
27-31	Tue-Sat	Classes	5 Days		

Number of Working Days = 24 Number of Sundays = 04 Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07





Date	Days	Particulars	No. of Class/ Working/ Exam Days	No. of Holidays	Academic & Other Activities
1	Sun			1 Day	
2-3	Mon-Tue	Classes	2 Days		
4	Wed	Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva		1 Day	
5-7	Thu-Sat	Classes	3 Days		5 th September
8	Sun			1 Day	Teacher's Day
9-14	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
15	Sun			1 Day	
16-21	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
22	Sun			1 Day	
23-28	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
29	Sun			1 Day	
30	Mon	Class	1 Day		

Number of Working Days = 24 Number of Sundays = 05 Number of Holidays including Sundays = 06



OCTOBER 2024-25

Date	Days	Particulars	No. of Class/ Working/ Exam Days	No. of Holidays	Academic & Other Activities
1	Tue	Class	1 Day		
2	Wed	Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi		1 Day	2 nd October
3-5	Thu-Sat	Classes	3 Days		Gandhi Jayanti
6	Sun			1 Day	
7-8	Mon-Tue	Classes	2 Days		
9-18	Wed-Fri	Durga Puja/Lakshmi Puja/ Janmotsav of Srimanta Sankardev/Kati Bihu		10 Days	
19	Sat	Class	1 Day		
20	Sun			1 Day	
21-26	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
27	Sun			1 Day	
28-30	Mon-Wed	Classes	3 Days		
31	Thu	Kali Puja		1 Day	

Number of Working Days = 16 Number of Sundays = 04 Number of Holidays including Sundays = 15



NOVEMBER 2024-25

Date	Days	Particulars	No. of Class/ Working/ Exam Days	No. of Holidays	Academic & Other Activities
1	Fri	Diwali		1 Day	
2	Sat	Class	1 Day		Sessional Examination to start from 1 st
3	Sun			1 Day	
4-6	Mon-Wed	Classes	3 Days		Week
7	Thu	Chhat Puja		1 Day	
8-9	Fri-Sat	Classes	2 Days		
10	Sun			1 Day	26 th November
11-14	Mon-Thu	Classes	4 Days		Constitution Day
15	Fri	Guru Nanak's Birthday		1 Day	
16	Sat	Class	1 Day		
17	Sun			1 Day	
18-23	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		Last Week of month commencement of 1 st /3 rd /5 th Semester Final Examination
24	Sun	Lachit Divas		1 Day	
25-30	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		

Number of Working Days = 23 Number of Sundays = 04 Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07





Date	Days	Particulars	No. of Class/ Working/ Exam Days	No. of Holidays	Academic & Other Activities
1	Sun			1 Day	
2	Mon	Asom Divas/Su-Ka-Pha Divas		1 Day	2 nd December
3-7	Tue-Sat	Classes	5 Days		National Population
8	Sun			1 Day	Day
9-14	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
15	Sun			1 Day	
16-21	Mon-Sat	Classes	6 Days		
22	Sun			1 Day	
23-24	Mon-Tue	Classes	2 Days		
25	Wed	Christmas Day		1 Day	
26-28	Thu-Sat	Classes	3 Days		
29	Sun			1 Day	
30-31	Mon-Tue	Classes	2 Days		

Number of Working Days = 24 Number of Sundays = 05 Number of Holidays including Sundays = 07





IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION

- 1. Students curricular Activities: Every last Saturday of the Month (Seminar/Quiz/Group Discussion/Book Review Department/Cell).
- 2. Academic Calendar for the period of January 2025 June 2025 (Part-II) shall be published after the publication of the Holiday List for 2025 by G.U. Authories.
- 3. Other Holidays/ any alteration of Holidays, if any, will be notified later on as per the Academic Calendar/ Holiday list of Gauhati University.
- 4. All sports and cultural activities will be organised subject to the notification of Gauhati University and SOP of Government of Assam.
- 5. Date of Faculty Seminar will be mentioned by the concerned department.

PREPARED BY: IQAC, PROGATI COLLEGE, AGOMANI, DHUBRI (ASSAM) PIN: 783335

6